
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20784-23 Name: Request Council authorization to execute
Amendment No. 1 to the grant agreement with the
Bluegrass Area Development District to accept an
additional award in the amount of $8,295.00 in
federal and state funds to include in the budget for
eligible reimburs

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:8/7/2023 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:8/31/2023 8/31/2023

Enactment date: 8/31/2023 R-455-2023Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Amendment No. One (1) to the Agreement with the Bluegrass Area Development District, to
accept additional Federal funds in the amount of $1,921 and additional state funds in the amount of
$6,374 for a total increase of $8,295 for operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY 2024. [Div. of
Aging and Disability Services, Stambaugh]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-Bluesheet Memo Sr Citizen Center, 2. Budget Amendment No. 1 Lexington for Mayor's
Signature, 3. FAYETTE FY24, 4. BA 12487 to reflect actual award, 5. 00789075.pdf, 6. R-455-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council8/31/2023 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council8/17/2023 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

8/15/2023 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

